

## PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

<b>Product Name:</b>	<b>Coconut</b>
<b>Product Description:</b>	Coconut flavour gelato
<b>DiSotto Foods Product Code:</b>	12D014
<b>Net Volume (litres):</b>	4L e

<b>Ingredients Declaration:</b>	Partially reconstituted skimmed <b>milk</b> , sugar, coconut oil, coconut paste (6%) (grape sugar, cane sugar, coconut pulp (20%), natural flavouring), dextrose, emulsifier: E471; stabilisers: E401, E339 (ii), E466; flavouring.
---------------------------------	---

### ORGANOLEPTIC CHARACTERISTICS

Appearance	Smooth white ice cream with small coconut flakes.	Texture	Soft and compact, creamy with coconut pulp.
Flavour	Milk with coconut flavour.	Aroma	Milky, coconut.

### NUTRITIONAL DATA per 100g

Energy kcal / kJ	<b>205/856</b>	of which Sugars (g)	<b>22</b>
Fat (g)	<b>11</b>	Protein (g)	<b>3.8</b>
of which Saturates (g)	<b>8.1</b>	Salt (g)	<b>0.27</b>
Carbohydrates (g)	<b>22</b>		

### ALLERGEN INFORMATION

Contains:	YES	NO	Comments
Celery / Celeriac		X	
Cereals containing Gluten*		X	Used on site
Crustaceans**		X	
Eggs		X	Used on site
Fish		X	
Milk	X		
Mustard		X	
Peanuts		X	Used on site
Nuts***		X	Used on site
Sesame Seeds		X	
Soya		X	Used on site
Sulphur Dioxide and Sulphites****		X	Used on site
Lupin		X	
Molluscs (e.g. Clams, Mussels, Oyster)		X	

\* wheat, barley, rye, oat, spelt and kamut. \*\* such as prawns, lobster and crab \*\*\* Almonds, hazelnuts, walnuts, brazil nuts, cashews, pecans, pistachios and macadamia nuts. \*\*\*\* at levels above 10mg per kg or per litre

<b>CD 30</b>	<b>Issue</b>	<b>Issue Date</b>	<b>Authorised by</b>	<b>Page.</b>
Product Specification	4	22/08/2018	Sandeep Sareen	1

#### SUITABLE FOR

	YES	NO
Vegetarians	X	
Vegan		X
Coeliacs		X
Organic Certification		X
Kosher Certification		X
Halal Certification		X

GMO FREE	X	
----------	---	--

#### MICROBIOLOGICAL STANDARDS

	Target	Actions
TVC (cfu/g)	<10,000	>100,000
Entrobacteriaceae (cfu/g)	<100	>10,000
S. aureus (cfu/g)	<20	>100
Listeria spp (per 25g)	Absent	Absent
Salmonella Spp (per 25g)	Absent	Absent

#### PRODUCT STORAGE / SHELF LIFE/LABELLING

Product Shelf-life	DOP + 36 months
Storage temperature	≤-18°C
Date code details/ format	Best Before (DD/MM/YY)
Lot/Batch Code format	Julian Code

#### PACKAGING

Number of packs per case	6	Number of cases per pallet	45
Pack dimensions (LxWxH)	221 x 158 x 150	Case dimensions (LxWxH)	510 x 230 x 300

#### PRODUCT IMAGE



CD 30	Issue	Issue Date	Authorised by	Page.
Product Specification	4	22/08/2018	Sandeep Sareen	2

Agreed on behalf of Disotto			
Signature	<i>Tamara Jones</i>		
Print Name	Tamara Jones		
Position	NPD Manager		
Date	12.12.22	Issue Number	4
Reason for change	Spec reviewed.		

CD 30	Issue	Issue Date	Authorised by	Page.
Product Specification	4	22/08/2018	Sandeep Sareen	3